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Receipt . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3362421
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3460425
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2015

CUSTOMER:
LEE MERCER
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PLACE
LAS VEGAS,NV 89144 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424579/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2015

NAME: LEE MERCER
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PLACE
LAS VEGAS NV 89144 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX8801 AUTH CODE: 513883
NAME ON LEE MERCERCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap3 01/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=U PDATE 8/11/2015



Run Date: 08/12/15 Run Time: 08:37 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3362421 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578
Agency Tracking ID: 1439140893

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/09/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paidl
~ GOLDEN HARP AMC424579 AMC424578___ ___ ___ _ $15580]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the IntelF NTERER
Bureau of Land Management 11 Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ~ AUG 2 8 2013 ~
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Byf-N-. 2854885
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2940669 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/14/2013
CUSTOMER: AUG 28 2013 <B

GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM1 3.00 -rda - 102.00LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC424578/$34.00, AMC424579/
$34.00, AMC424580/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM2 3 . 00 - n/a - 45 . 00PROCESSING FEE $15 ,
CASES: AMC424578/$15.00, AMC424579/
$15.00, AMC424580/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT3 3.00 -n/a - 420.00FEE $140
CASES: AMC424578/$140.00, AMC424579/
$140.00, AMC424580/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING ENTEREL' INfO COMPUTERCLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE V'

4 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (3) 2014 / -n/a - 420.00
RECEIVED NOI (3) 2013 AUG 2 9 2013 <6CASES: AMC424578/$420.00

TOTAL: $987.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 I AMOUNT: 987.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
11 11 11 11 1

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/13



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TYPE:|~CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:||08/14/2013 |
NAME: SHUMAN, COREY T

2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4131 AUTH CODE: 029793
NAME ON COREY T SHUMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2014

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/13
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#ASs** United States Department of the Interior 96,;-
f.'-.0,#.t '--«61 1..,9BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 8()()

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
JAN 1 8 2017In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC4035()2,
AMC421076, AMC424578 '

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014287000001115 8674

DECISION

STEPHEN O'CONNELL : This decision affects those claims
14437 MARYSVILLE Itt) : shown in the block below:
CAMPTONVILLE, CA 95922-9709 :

AMC402304, AMC403511, AMC403513, AMC421076. AMC424580
GOLD PASS #5, TRES AMIGOS #3, TRES AMIGOS #6, TRES AMIGOS #JA, REPUBLIC MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim listed above has been declared forfeit for failure to file the required maintenance fee
payment or submit an acceptable small minefs maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $ 155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, oil or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established
by 30 (United States Code) 28 f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show receipt of a small miner's waiver received on or before September 1,2016, for the 2017
assessment year, for the claims listed above, however, there were defects on the waiver and it was not
acceptable as submitted. You received a certified letter requesting that the defects be cured within 60
days from the date you received the letter or the claims would be declared forfeit. The 60-day time period
has expired and the defects on the waiver have not been corrected. Therefore. the claims are forfeit.

Our office did receive an A ffidavit of Performance o f Annual Labor, the requisite processing fees, mid a
Notice of Intent to Hold without processing fees for the subject mining claims on September 1.2016.
However, the receipt of the document and processing fee would have no effect on the status of these
claims since they were closed as of September 1,2016, for no acceptable waiver filed or maintenance fee
paid.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must noti fy the authorized o fficer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability.



' '. I'

2

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM
may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that
may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal
is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from
receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in
error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board,
the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show
sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal and pe~ition for
a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original
documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate
that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

011(BAN 9- *JU»
for ~
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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·eSUL.2~4. /MY... JUnited States Department of the Interior /-r-
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office tr,*MERICA
TAKE PRIDE-

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85()04-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To: JAN 1 8 2017
3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC403502,
AMC421076, AMC424578 ,

CERTIFIED MAII, - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 701428700000 1 1 15 8681

DECISION

CONREUX ROBBEN
KANE HELFRIC]l : Ihis decision affects those claims
15576 CELESTIAL VALLEY RD shown in the block below:
N. SAN JUAN. CA 95960-9704 :
AMC402304, AMC403511, AMC403513, AMC421076, AMC424580
GOLD PASS #5, TRIES AMIGOS #3, TRES AMIGOS #6. TRES AMIGOS #3 A. REPUBLIC MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim listed above has been declared forfeit for failure to tile the required maintenance feepayment or submit an acceptable small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portionthereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were establishedby 30 (United States Code) 281-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show receipt ofa small miners waiver received on or before September 1, 2016, for the 2017assessment year, for the claims listed above. however, there were defects on the waiver and it was notacceptable as submitted. You received a certified letter requesting that the defects be cured within 60days from the date you received the letter or the claims would be declared forfeit. Tile 60-day time periodhas expired and the defects on the waiver have not been corrected. Therefore, the claims are forfeit.

Our office did receive an Affidavit of Performance of Annual Labor, the requisite processing fees, and aNotice of Intent to Hold without processing fees for the subject mining claims on September 1,2016.However, the receipt of the document and processing fee would have no effect on the status of theseclaims since they were closed as of September 1. 2016. for no acceptable waiver filed or maintenance feepaid.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activitieson lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation. youmust notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorizedofficer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability.
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If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM
may take further action under 43 CFR 3 809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that
may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal
is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from
receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in
error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board,
the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show
sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal and petition for
a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original
documents are filed with this office. Ifyou request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate
that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

97Ztd~zt */-Ke
for
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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h*A Jf»-01 United States Department of the Interior 9614=
331

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -,9
Arizona State Office INAMERICA

TAKE PRIDE

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 850()4-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
, JAN 1 8 2017In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC403502,
AMC421076, AMC424578 '

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 00001115 8698

DECISION

GARY ST. PIERRE
WAUNITA BURGESS : This decision affects those claims
669 S CLIFFORD WAY #10 : shown in the block below:
YUMA, AZ 85364-2629

AMC402304, AMC403511, AMC403513, AMC421076, AMC424580
GOLD PASS #5, TRES AMIGOS #3, TRES AMIGOS #6, TRIES AMIGOS #3A. REPUBLIC MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim listed above has been declared forfeit for failure to file the required maintenance fee
payment or submit an acceptable small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay ati annual non-re fundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereoE or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established
by 30 (United States Code) 28111, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show receipt of a small miner's waiver received on or before September 1,2016, for the 2017
assessment year, for the claims listed above, however. there were defects on the waiver and it was not
acceptable as submitted. You received a certified letter requesting that the defects be cured within 60
days from the date you received the letter or the claims would be declared forfeit, The 60-day time period
has expired and the defects on the waiver have not been corrected. Therefore. the claims are forfeit.

Our office did receive an Affidavit of Performance of Annual Labor, the requisite processing fees, and a
Notice of Intent to Hold without processing fees for the subject mining claims on September 1,2016.
However, the receipt of the document and processing fee would have no effect on the status of these
claims since they were closed as of September 1,2016, for no acceptable waiver filed or maintenance feepaid.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, youmust notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorizedofficer may conduct a final site inspection and determ ine whether you may be released from liability.
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If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance Under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM
may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that
may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal
is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from
receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in
error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board,
the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show
sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and pet ition for
a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original
documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate
that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

for
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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i~ United States Department of the Interior 96,6-
Bil //r-fls) i"TBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85()04-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
JAN 1 8 2017In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC403502,
AMC421076, AMC424578

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 8698

DECISION

GARY ST. PIERRE
WAUNITA BURGESS : This decision affects those claims
669 S CLIFFORD WAY #10 : shown in the block below:
YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 :

AMC402304, AMC403511, AMC403513, AMC421076, AMC424580
GOLD PASS #5, TRES AMIGOS #3, TRES AMIGOS #6, TRES AMIGOS #3A, REPUBLIC MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim listed above has been declared forfeit for failure to file the required maintenance fee
payment or submit an acceptable small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established
by 30 (United States Code) 281-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show receipt of a small miner's waiver received on or before September 1,2016, for the 2017
assessment year. for the claims listed above, however, there were defects on the waiver and it was not
acceptable as submitted. You received a certified letter requesting that the defects be cured within 60
days from the date you received the letter or the claims would be declared forfeit. The 60-day time period
has expired and the defects on the waiver have not been corrected. Therefore, the claims are forfeit.

Our office did receive an Affidavit of Performance of Annual Labor, the requisite processing fees, and a
Notice of Intent to Hold without processing fees for the subject mining claims on September 1,2016.
However, the receipt of the document and processing fee would have no effect on the status of these
claims since they were closed as of September 1,2016, for no acceptable waiver filed or maintenance fee
paid.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability.



,

2

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3 809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM
may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that
may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal
is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from
receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in
error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board,
the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show
sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal and pe#tion for
a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original
documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate
that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,

3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

4) Whether the public interest favdrs granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

for
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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OCT 1 2 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC403502,
AMC421076, AMC424578

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7016 0750 0000 2272 5316

NOTICE

STEPHEN OCONNELL
14437 MARYSVILLE RD
CAMPTONVILLE, CA 95922-9709

GOLD PASS #5, TRES AMIGOS #3, TRES AMIGOS #6, TRES AMIGOS #3A,REPUBLIC MINE
AMC402304, AMC403511. AMC403513, AM(421076, AMC424580

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listedmining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filingrequirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, andoriginal signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records show that Gary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess areowners ofthe claims listed on the waiver. Therefore, either the information and originalsignatures of Gary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess must be provided on a current waiver form ora properly filed and paid transfer document must be provided that is dated on or beforeSeptember 1,2016. Please obtain the missing information and original signatures on theenclosed copy ofthe waiver. A BLM Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claimowners. Please note, the BLM requires notarized Powers-of-Attorney.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this officewith the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable toprovide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per



2

claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). Ifwe do not receive the 1

requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be

declared forfeited and closed.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

REbert:ncj:10/7/2016:x9397 :RE2016_012_letter 30 CF
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OCT 1 2 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC403502,
AMC421076, AMC424578

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7016 0750 0000 2272 5330

NOTICE

CONREUX ROBBEN
KANE HELFRICH
15576 CELESTIAL VALLEY RD
N SAN JUAN, CA 95960-9704

GOLD PASS #5, TRES AMIGOS #3, TRES AMIGOS #6, TRES AMIGOS #3A,REPUBLIC MINE
AMC402304, AMC403511, AMC403513, AMC421076, AMC424580

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listedmining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filingrequirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, andoriginal signatures ofall owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records show that Gary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess areowners of the claims listed on the waiver. Therefore, either the information and origianalsignatures of Gary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess must be provided on a current waiver form ora properly filed and paid transfer document must be provided that is dated on or beforeSeptember 1.2016. Please obtain the missing information and original signatures on theenclosed copy of the waiver. A BLM Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claimowners. Please note, the BLM requires notarized Powers-of-Attorney.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this officewith the requested information within 60 days of your receipt ofthis notice. If you are unable toprovide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per



2

claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the

requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be

declared forfeited and closed.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

/s/ Rebecca Heiek
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

REbert:nej:10/7/2016:x9397:RE2016_012_letter 30 CF
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /~TRAL FILES/DOCKETS/ /REA-~-|,* /OFFICE/ /AUTHORf
4
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RM 1 61 12-/16

OCT 1 2 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC403502,
AMC421076, AMC424578

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7016 0750 0000 2272 5323

NOTICE

SEAN O'CONNELL
5184 LASSEN AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 95129-4930

GOLD PASS #5, TRES AMIGOS #3, TRES AMIGOS #6, TRES AMIGOS #3A,REPUBLIC MINE
AMC402304, AMC403511, AMC403513, AMC421076, AMC424580

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Reiection

'This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listedmining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filingrequirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, andoriginal signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records show that Gary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess areowners of the claims listed on the waiver. Therefore, either the information and origianalsignatures of Gary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess must be provided on a current waiver form ora properly filed and paid transfer document must be provided that is dated on or beforeSeptember 1, 2016. Please obtain the missing information and original signatures on theenclosed copy of the waiver. A BLM Serial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claimowners. Please note, the BLM requires notarized Powers-of-Attorney.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this officewith the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable toprovide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per



r
2,

claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the

requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be

declared forfeited and closed.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

REbert:ncj:10/7/2016:x9397:RE2016_012_letter 30 CP
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OCT 1 2 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC402301, AMC403502,
AMC421076, AMC424578

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7016 0750 0000 2272 5347

NOTICE

GARY ST. PIERRE
WAUNITA BURGESS
669 S CLIFFORD WAY #10
YUMA, AZ 85364-2629

GOLD PASS #5, TRES AMIGOS #3, TRIES AMIGOS #6, TRIES AMIGOS #3A,REPUBLIC MINE
AMC402304, AMC403511, AMC403513, AMC421076, AMC424580

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Reiection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listedmining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filingrequirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, andoriginal signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

Bureau of Land Management records show that Gary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess are ownersof the claims listed on the waiver. Therefore, either the information and original signatures ofGary St. Pierre and Waunita Burgess must be provided on a current waiver form or a properlyfiled and paid transfer document must be provided that is dated on or before September 1,2016.Please provide the missing information and signatures on the enclosed current waiver form. ASerial Register Page is enclosed listing all of the claim owners. Also, the BLM requiresnotarized Powers-of-Attorney when one claimant signs for another claimant.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this officewith the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable toprovide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per



2

claim ($155 per 20 acres forplacer claims larger than 20 acres). Ifwe do notreceive the

requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be ~

. dsclared forfeited and closed.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

REbert:ncj:10/7/2016:x9397:RE2016_012_letter 30 CF
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I lilli Ill li lill Illi li li 1 Illi lil li 1 il 1 lilli li li li Ill I li li I I li Ill
Box Number= AZ15037

Claim Begin-End: AMC424578-AMC424580

3 Transfers

I illilli Illill illl lilli Illill 11 Illi AZ15037-2 AMC424574-AMC425094
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12/20/2016

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

ARIZONA BLM

Re: ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each
of these documents. I have enclosed a check forthe fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

PIOE)

1116 D  
8 

P 2: 55

rn
#- 0
3< r.,GRE Accounting

385-218-2138 --

rrEIVED

accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com *4
www.goldrushexpeditions.com CD -1

,

1 11,
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EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Dred Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): TERRY MOWRER, of the City of KALISPELL, County of Flathead, State of Montana, 59904

For and in consideration $5,000.00 (Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE<S):

• Charles D. DeVries of 1523 Zaiger Place, in the city COLORADO SPRINGS, county of El Paso,
state of Colorado 80915,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(Qfituat~ in tlwi
Countv of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit: CD =- I /

.

r=)
7 rn ,./73• Crystal Hill, AMC #424578 Incated in sec. 11, Town*hip 3N, Range 17W 12 £-7 ....1

-

Hereby releasing and waiving,~11 rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws 6*the St~e of n .2
Arizona. ~ 71 1 f. 1
Dated this_/ 64- day of 4-©L,& BU- , 207£6 0 rg -7- -.. -17

cnSignature(s) of Grantor(s): crl '-- I

FERRY MOWRER \

Name & Address of Preparer: CRYSTAL SUTTON, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holla(lay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNICD ~ *vt \A-
Signature of Claim owner TERRY ~fOWRER

BY TERRY MOWRER
Printed name of Claim owner
STATE OF ~on-wl R a
COUNTY OFT\Astkicird
On the \3. day of Ck,Le.uhA L r, 20 \Le, TERRY MOWRER did personally appear before me, the
I Jndenigned notary public in and for the County of·~\rrtks rid , m said State of PCT ,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

Clrn.nuicIA T. ~-f~-
Notar¥ Public of XCUL.tf*~ounty.-*Acx:*Ek*EEL *p; T POOf

AMANDA T POURROY
44~PTAR'.f< 15 NOTARY PUBLIC for the

My commis»ion expires on: ~-0*~«L-NA. C>Lk, EkC) State of Montana
*SEAL -* Ror,dino .4 1,1|kpil| Montana

My Commission Expires
June 06,2020



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3731582
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3836936
Date of Transaction: 12/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY nOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 - n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424578/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 12/21/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/28/2016
CHECK NO: 003866

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

NTERE~



.

GRE Inc. =-
 I - „- - -

2091 E Murray Holladay Road #22E -I.- --I.- - -/z -w-3--*///id.bl~.r'~~99'»-k~ -0- 5 'SLC, VT 84117 --ZI -./-.-------ill"YIi'AA -2 64*74dz153/ 2/55
SALT LAKE UT 841 -----

WED 21 DEC 2016 AM - Srk-- - I - --5- -

Arizona BLM
Attn Cashier

One N Central Ave Ste 800

Phoenix, AZ 83004

SS € d 81 330 ROZ

01'.13333



A Ac. 42-45079

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: One Quit Claim(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier.

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of these
documents. I have enclosed a credit card slip with my credit card information for the fees. Please apply
the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Ihank you foryourtime and efforts.

Sincerely,

Karly Worwood ,
Internal Operations Specialist, GRE, Inc.
kworwood@goldrushexpeditions.com «
wtw.goldrushexpeditions.com -9a. .1

ENTERr
DEC 04 2[

BY:__fl--

1 11,



&053 RLSM
|~EXPEDITIONS

WI=1

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Hollgrlay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 16

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $3,325.00 (Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents), do
CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Oramay and Lee Mercer of 10720 Moon Flower Arbor Place, in the city Las Vegas, county of Clark, state of
Nevada 89144,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in theCounty of Yuma, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Golden Harp, AMC #424579 Incated in sec. 7 & 8, Township 4S, Range 13W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State ofArizona.
Dated this 27th day of November , 2013

Signature(s) of Grant (s): ·' 1

Jessica M. Slizinimi (agg>pfSr GRE, In .

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.) -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGN · ) .E/GC.
Signature aim owne

~--*"iti23,- KARLY FAYE WORWOOD---~
BY C  - Jusim Shvrvtfn %MjESXA Notary Public . State of Uta f. 1
Printed name of Claim owner ~'~****fj ~a°ru:x r~Erri (~06~~s rils ~
STATE OF UTAH , 451, January 20,2017
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the*lday of 14'A)fill \*,F , 2015 Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, theUndersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freelv and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

1%btfiftijait 1fitjiti-~tai/~c'~u_:>c>ecf
My commission expires on: 0 i -10 _47 »- I TA #1.'.,1 1

~N-r EEREE~

L.· - v V 7 i.q,0 f



. Receipt ' Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2923156
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3010318
Date of Transaction: 12/03/2013

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424579/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/02/2013

NAME: SHUMAN, JESSICA M
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7216 AUTH CODE: 013423
NAME ON JESSICA M SHUMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2014

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/3/13
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~ EXPEDITIONS
1111 E. MIRRAY HILIA#AY 111, M. m
SALT LAKE CITY,UTAH 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N  Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
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An,6 929 672

9/25/2013

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road p*
Suite #22E
SIC, lJT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Two Quit Claims(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Two Quit Claims (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of these
documents. I have enclosed a credit card slip with my credit card information for the fees. Please apply
the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

2 =
25 5

ELM A ZEs-i~-i

Karly Worwood 
0-1

ER
Internal Operations Specialist, GRE, Inc.
kworwood@goldrushexpeditions.com > -J

www.goldrushexpeditions.com 22 71 ;-:54
1,~43

CD

> - 0

fNTEREn
11

--i~ DEC O4 2,<3 J

1, u 'lilli 11 , , 1~, i &



1 " 1 1 91

b~V EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

e
ZE g8

Quit Claim Deed 51 R IS=:O
-4 rrl

Quit Claini Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A(; r 3 gef.f) 'n
-1 <

3,3
N 00

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 841119 N ER

3. - 0For and in consideration $2125.00 (Two Thousand one hundred twenty-five Dollars and Zero Cents), do CMVEVT.1
and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Gary ST. Pierre & Waunita Burgess of 669 So. Clifford Way #10, in the city Yuma, county of Yuma, state of
Arizona 85364, Phone (360) 582-7723

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Republic, AMC #424580 Located in sec. 5, Township 3N, Range 16W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 25th day of September , 2013

Signature(s) of Grantor~sk--\

Jessica M. Shummi (agept'for GRE, In,>4 -

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.) -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED'»._02* \ /46 4-6-+ 7Signat,6fClaim owner_h » KARLY FAYE WORWOOD ~~ ~ ,··*~ 11 jia,y pilt,1,5, State of :Ilah~ ·./4°-ftic-a¥ ~~16591'1 1// Comi; iS sion , 662599
Printed Eame of Claim owner . .....24.... .i,nue y 20,2017

'/ 7 (2 (, 1 r; 53 e,i Expi~ es

STATE OF UTAH . *---*#----W-
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

-7

On thel-6 day Of>ji p E€ I 37 /7€ F-, 2016 Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary piblic in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freejy and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

'fot eft) -t]{ffs--StNolary Publitlof Salt Lakd~County, Utah .~
~NTES21

NOV 2 6 2013 1 ~
#A-



~0 EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc

toi] OCT 11
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed 7.3
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 16 =r

CD
F1
Z

ELM AZ STATE  
FFI

>CTHE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 8411.7

RECEIV

73 9-7 mFor and in consideration $2550.00 (Two Thousand five hundred fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), doiC*NVE'Hnd 00
QUIT CLAIM to: CD r.'

..

1 - 0
THE GRANTEE(S): m

• Terry Mowrer of PO Box 8871, in the city Kalispell, county of Flathead, state of Montana 59904.

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Crystal Hill, AMC #424578 Incated in sec. 11, Township 3N, Range 17W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 25th day of September , 2013

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Jessica M. Shuinali (agent fc,G?kE, hic.)

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.) -
-*- 1-E.L~Hollaclay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

(3~r=YFAYEWORWOOD
Signature O(0 im ownerBy f~824 L~iumet M 10 ' 8, 0)<* 131 Commiss , oc , 4 662599

P"'i5015'*~ Notary Public, State of Utah ~

Printed name of Claim owner «res,/ Janu:(y 20 2017 1
~ ~/*mY/7 WYCOmods,r~,1 Ex;jifes ~

STATE OF UTAH --I .. ....1... . .-Ill-...'. . -.-I„- .-.--' .'.-I../--- .-.-4

COUN~YOF SALT LAKE ..r
On the id-Pday of '·< f 061'19 1?05,20__Slessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary pub~lic in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

)40«,/01 fi-I'le . WO trus/066\ 
,
 ..6, 9

NTERES
N fary Miblic~f Shlt Lak@306nty. Utah

My commission expires on: 0 1 -20 - 1 3 ,r - 7 5 4 69••' r~

*5+ 1*255--



Redeipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2898347
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2984954
Date of Transaction: 10/28/2013

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424580/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 10/17/2013

NAME: SHUMAN, JESSICA
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4130 AUTH CODE: 010276
NAME ON JESSICA M SHUMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2014

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS
TEMPORARY RECEIPT #184582

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/28/13
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EXPEDITIONS IIIIENIX. ARIZONA

11111 1. MiRRAY HIL[AllAY Ril, m. EE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashie,One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800Phoenix, AZ 85004
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Arizona BLM,

Please apply this credit slip to AMC415908 (Black Cat), and AMC424578 (Crystal Hill) for the double
claimants on the Quit Claim Deeds.

I have also included a notarized copy of the Golden Goat Quit Claim Deed (AMC423773).

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

GRE Inc.

KM%fou-0, ~ooyu) cod

Karly Worwood
Internal Operations Specialist
385-218-2138

0
7
'-i'*1

1

P .'..,1
/7.. % *..

LU .



Receipt, _ Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2923139
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3010015
Date of Transaction: 12/03/2013

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -rda - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC423773/$10.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC415908/$20.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/02/2013

NAME: SHUMAN, JESSICA M
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7216 AUTH CODE: 010592
NAME ON JESSICA M SHUMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2014

SIGNATURE:

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/3/13



Reteipt, Page 2 of 2

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/3/13
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I limil Ill Imill ilill i I~ ill il I~l U li lim
Box Number= AZ15037

Claim Begin-End: AMC424578-AMC424580

4 Miscellaneous

lillilll'llill'lillilll'llill 111'll AZ1 5037-2 AMC424574-AMC425094



NO
I)OCUMENTS

FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I Ill li~ i ll lill i lli ll I 1I I lili I I li li li lill
Box Number= AZ15037

Claim Begin-End: AMC424578-AMC424580

5 Annual Filings

Ill'lillilll'lll'llillill'llillilli AZ15037-2 AMC424574-AMC425094



»1
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
- MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 697 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4253408 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578*0

Agency Tracking ID: 1535910123

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On: 9/2/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLDEN HARP AMC424579 AMC424578 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

United States Departmilill of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 80()

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4253408
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4368926
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2018

CUSTOMER:
LLEOM MERCER
PO BOX 464
WELLTON,AZ 85356 US

LINE~ UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES:AMC424579/$155.00 j

TOTAL: JL $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED.  09/02/2018

NAME: LLEOM MERCER
PO BOX 464
WELLTON AZ 85356 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7142 AUTH CODE:  635585
NAME ON CARD: LLEOM MERCER

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion Lillie official
electrollie record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 140 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4232942 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578 ~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534050795

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/12/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

CRYSTAL HILL AMC424578 AMC424578 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 27 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4232942
Phone: 602-417-9200

'Transaction #: 4348253
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2018

CUSTOMER:
CHARLES DEVRIES
1523 ZAIGER PLACE
COLORADO SPRINGS,CO 80915 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.()0MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424578/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/12/2018

NAME: CHARLES DEVRIES
1523 ZAIGER PLACE
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80915 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2614 AUTH CODE: 01205R
NAME ON CHARLES DEVRIESCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3965365 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578
Agency Tracking ID: 1504029372

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/29/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
1-Ei@-m Name BLM Serial No *1, Lead File No ~46  - Amount Paid
~GOLDEN HARP AMC424579 AMC424578 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 51 of 101

I ,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PnOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3965365
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4075241
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
ORAMAY MERCER
PO BOX 464
WELLTON,AZ 85356 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424579/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUN 1 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2017

NAME: ORAMAY MERCER
PO BOX 464
WELL,TON AZ 85356 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2667 AUTH CODE: 015233
NAME ON ORAMAY MERCERCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEI PT 9/5/2017



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3922881 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578
Agency Tracking ID: 1501897911

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/04/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name j~~~i@** '' BLM Serial No -:i~, Lead File No , _SiaL Amount Paid
~_CRYSTAL  HILL AMC424578 AMC424578 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 36 of 63
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3922881
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4032390
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2017

CUSTOMER:
CIIARLES DEVRIES
1523 ZAIGER PL.
COLORADO SPRINGS,CO 80915 US

LINE UNIT# OTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424578/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
rYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/04/2017

NAME: CHARLES DEVRIES
1523 ZAIGER PL.
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80915 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX2614 AUTH CODE: 00449R
NAME ON CHARLES DEVRIESCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2()21

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

'This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



402301
403502
4210'16
424578

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES CS

WhenBecorded Return Dqcument to: , -O *- 9

. K, 717 0 A,· V -1 . ( . .t «,2 w ~1.1.q- < BLM
444'37 /]A.14sv,/19- Rf-1*9 Date

Cao,P-Ts Ar,·ARICA 15-9 21 Stamp - 69.0
' r-' r

../- . 4 <%7 --

7 r1 rf"1
2 -0 00

0 Check here if this is a change of address. r.4 .n

Telephone: 930-2135-6-020 0 19 3
Z r 0or rn

E-mail Address o M (pluzy£·zg) o M,t |.u>+

(thwe) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 i 6, and I (We) have filed or will

file-s Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line NUMBER DATA (If available)CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No.

1 / f n - /YE *095£4 7 N 1 7_ 1.e 17
2 Var&913 -fie, AM:of )61#fo S Ell of NEt ION 11, .0 35

*3 4E-4 0 9 N8%3 40,3574 15,<s Al,~ , 98 u i 0 N 1 L f,0 ,-: .17.© 1

4 934550 Rzp bbc Nh~ii 1013- 01794 3 n / 6 w
5 4)3076 «&ss Aowqos -*3A -BE4 o& fur& , 0, N .f U' 4 -35
6

7

8

9

10
Form: MCF1 10

Revised Jan.2006
Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE ~INUAL WORK - page 2

-O *
B\.M

4 -, 4

BLM 0 -0 C n 0
Date B L 83
Stamp 'lrnNE -0 00~ e ·n

07 54 9.
7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /5 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1,20 / 6 at least $ /¥0Mf dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not Induding the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: 67 61<.Ul/6/1*2
/-V--.

Arf-pA·,-w 1, C l &,vu€ 4/
8. That the work and improvements performed were: LA A on A n- C ~ sAn, up o l- 161 A e~c J

'6/1 *,p si-R < Ii.¥t 10 (1 f-4.Auct,(6 . <fZ,AA,a el D c < 59 11IA 1 ~s , R-zte~OUJ

i fUc.kloarl of -t-*Ask kom all<dA;/45u.;OA R,<10. 42. - 7/9 -/An~76/ how
7 /1 f

X 9. Dated: 6~16 Signature: cz5§*A-7. 63,0*,£ e

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20

BY: \\~
Notary Public ~ATTACHED CERTIFICATE

My Commission Expires ~ No, of Claims: 5- x $10= 3-0 CO

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
www.az.blm.aov Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

~ee Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1 -6 below)
E] See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)

1

2

3

1

5

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of Santa Clara

on this \ Le day of AUgUSt ,2016
Date Month Yearby

(1, Stephen T. 0 horne\\
~ MARISOL M. MORENO

Commission # 2108058 (and (2) ),

NN
Al Notary Public - California 5 Name(s) of Signer(s)Santa Clara County k

Comm. E es 18 2019
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(FT who appeared before me.

Signature M )1©
Signature 04 Notary Pijblic

Seal
Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or

fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

©2014 National Notary Association · www.NationaINotary.org · 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910



4

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENTTO:

NAME : ST<t6% AA --ECKJ Rf C1
ADDRESS : /4437 /hhiLI<+1~ti?zliry
CITY,STATE.<lA ~,irrowd·,flf C_1\
ZIP: 95-92 2

FOR RECORDER'S USE
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK - PROOF OF LABOR, MINING CLAIM

I hereby certify that the taxes have been paid in full: No. of Claims 5-
X $10 per Claim

X Date: Total due to BLM $ 50 "
Treasurer-Tax Collector Use

Recording Fee = $15 page 1,
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: plus $3 each additional page

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year
ending September 1,4016 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the

AR,ZON A .County of LA PAZ- , State of GIM.

Tp~ Rg.· Sed, Mer  County Recordation . _  -.
BLMSerial.Nol ]Name 'of Claim 44Exam~le: 13N SE 14 MDM ' Document Number 2Ate5? -

BEN A·Ati C402304 6~14f*,s*# NE**t*-4 11 *pm 0
1--1 r.~ 50„ 40393larisK,ntws*6 SE*d?Ne# 15 **pm -0 . lrn

# £fo 36.1 1 11% Aol,003*3 lo B 16 w 342 M D/n 2.4 L =SA
* 4945% APOUs< 1462 161~t,# *EW .C L.4t > C-,2
;7 411076 -1'RES Ami.gos'SATON '112.w 35 L.JE N tip m3 -0 -1 11

7 5 E-z:
2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey
was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of
the survey and report, and indicate it was filed.

Description of Work Performed Value of Work Performec Date Work Was Performed
lim*144 ~04JOAA 00 460<1 : 5/171 2046
APAN 6% -1~1~ AM:|CAM~t-R.i r 51.'31201(,

11 'A i
,,C.14*~ 744*fli-4.Rg;6<*A,~TQ 51,972016

Arrs*: hoA ,1.r -a~ =77?Ar i . 00<)&116$6;  4 ,
/11*/h/u2 /*Lnas . As< Ciss Flf) 114000<2



3. Name and Address of each person that performed the labor and improvements:

PRINT NAME: PRINT CURRENT MAILING AD[?RESS·

r.5-s-rkw I # c 3 -*aws# lL 14437 NG4-9su4144*9
C A afF-or,IU*
-I

4. Name and Mailing Address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the
valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

PRINT NAME: PRINT CURRENT MAILING & RESIDENCE ADDRESS:<i-¥f hfuf. dr:$*f« 1 1 ,4431 &*nv<b,.~6412<·1 *, C4n997Z*u v,]L.CA
LIN,zE.* 21 L Li N 96 6*4<-nA{. \/4/¥„ 2,1 f Amorn:J,LITE-,CA1 --a

SSA AJ (A Id u)*Li 5194 1.-ATIDJ £(e 54*40<1 i /-4I >n\-*- 1

1<AN€ N£legick /5-576 -6qksr,Al *~AlkuRd CAmp-rivv,//414

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 5(/9~014 a\\ monuments required by law
were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject
claim(s), or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained
markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the
name of the claim(s). -

I hereby certify.under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the~ego~

BLM AZ

statements are true and correct: rn 94; 0
E

Signature, Residence & Mailing address of person responsible for above statement: -51 742
SIGNATURE & DATE: PRINT CURRENT RESIDENCE & MAILING AE,RESS[) 00«~ ,~~d~*(~ 42Ii<0 14431 ~nA~N~ ,l-l~€~i-i3-Y1- Da~6: -1

r<sr,piti v---E- (_S-18#Wi {1 ~Arn»NUIL, Ca 9<92-1-
Print Name Here

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make

to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or

representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
1 - Ino.

DO£Ul*kITJECORDING ADDRESP: BL~~RESS:
Pill In, ri*tioo„AcGessfhnter74**7?** 1 ~ _ ~/l~lv~OBTRAl 4,1

/ €6uptUC
~-~52§*16~~*St,4(koo,Fl'161 8309*1%*fic&4615 0 r S /6/

Phone?T530) 28»918 Phal@1(91497g-1400*P-

A=,



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3650806
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3754831
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2016

CU STOMER:
STEPHEN OCONNELL
14437 MARYSVILLE RD
#9
CAMPTONVILLE,CA 95922-9709 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH WAIVER 2016 -

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 5 // NOI/POL 2016 - n/a - 50.00
RECEIVED -5
CASES: AMC402304/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: 08/29/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/01/2016
CHECK NO: 1076

NAME: OCONNELL, STEPHEN T
14437 MARYSVILLE RD
#9
CAMPTONVILLE CA 95922-9709 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. FNTERED

~ SEP ~ 6 2016

BY:-*- -



~~ 63'6#21-' Eff -1m-
1 4431 At*Asu, iii RA*9

C- Ampronv,lk., CA 96921 0/Spost4

.......PITHEY 00*ES

f3~m*£* 02 1P $ 001.360
EWA-&62~3 0001727961 AUG 29 2016

E~f~~'z~ MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 95922

6. Elly ~38 kEL & 12fc-oj.leR- --7,

Oft,c,~1 fea~oRfls.Cou,Jk ofi~ 82.-, AL
t n J 13

93 L #t l_*Abs T K€ C- FiR/JAN/,6

0 tJ€f<0<&TR8 L L- . G€5-4*1
Ph de~ 1£ r  J Z 95004-2 2-*% 715;=

1 O5rn
11. - 52'm
2 2 77'nf

1111111'111'111111111~1,11111,11,1,11,11,11111,11111,111
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' TFFI~'ED STATES 402301 42/074

Form .3830-2 DEPARTMH#T OF THE INTERIOR 1 403502 42457F
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT| 671 1 FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ~~~7~d'$ OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This sInall miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1 „24/0 and ending on Septddbet 1,2.0, ~ _, ~4, ,~1
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the'|~n~ed States

ofAmerica on September 1 Zo, L
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required hy law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BI.M) by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
4. The undersigned understandthatiftheassessmentwork obligationhasnot yet comedue under 3() U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3 Oth fol lowing the fil ing o f this waiver.
6. The undersiened understand and acknowledge that pursuant lo 43 U.S.C. 1212 and l 8 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not lo exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

Am<.  * 9.1 3.3,04 v
-1. 1--Res Am.,Gas -4 6 *, 4033:213

-5, R5 F.,6/1, 6/111**2 41>16:804· Tp.Es Am,Gor #64 ., 4110'76
" VOSS 11 -0

6. I

BLM AO

1116 SEP7. Fri r-: 70Z

8. s -NT
52 CAR

9. - ~6~ - -1<
tig -ri

The owner(S) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 0
in

ST€ pt,f-4 024/'J<- 1 1
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

C-.
(Owner's Signa~re)

149 37 /7),.p:4<014'k_ RJ c 4 « fr,A vilf'1 CA 959 7.7
46wner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

- 246/t-l>(_  o NRE u % A016€,~/ L JE-yn-%4 l, 07
,~ (Owner's Name - Please Print) / (Owner's Signature)</ naMis-1 l. 01£-5-ruil URIA&/ 1<re 6 $ r,n Kilody,lk O.A 95-1 -zo_

(Owner's Mailing AEfdress) (State) (Zip Code)(City) 
---

~€AN 041(lp 'f. ~ ----
 

-~- -Se7-1-es. ~ 2**I<£-.~f -f»11i)b-
(Owner's 1~pme- Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

9,94 l-/\56%.u Au€ -23,4, gaLE. C..4 9sr, 24
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-----------------------------------

1- r
NAA32 841<,:#(,1 47<41 /St-/eyic'~t ;1. Ch--f\t //(-

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owffer's Signature)

/5-5-74, 61_£/fr,A /~~71~fr~ /A*r>ju,A CA 93-yzz
(Owner's Mailing AddrestEf 0 8 26 tv U (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) 6(71 z541 BY: v ,%--



4 3~-r L jj j,€ N 99 k 7 -  CAlt
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

C A 95-92119431 MAR.us v,lk Aj *1 6 rn fr ou 'u, 11€6
/(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-00 A#REL)* 120614.u - 114,-i--S«~
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

,i
j 5-976 G{¥ 51-,Al j)*//£4 Rc-1 ~ArarO~V/ 114 C A 95-° 4 7/ C £-

(State)(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (Zip Code)

--

59-AW ~ A |dwill .id€&7- is L,-36 nA<- 1 .l- {. C-W,4 W

(Owner's Name - Please Print) J / (Owner's Signatiire)

5-124 1 as*v Aug 53 *, Jose C« A 95 / 11
(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

--- __ __ ~(161-k hu,4.irt/LA
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ((~ner'; Signature)

/6-5- 76 Cilfsf,Al \4)|m RA. CA 1591-2
(Street or P.(1 BoxY (City) (State) {Zip Code)

Title 1 8 U,S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S,(1 Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or

agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1, This certification is made under the provisions of  § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43

('FR Part 3830).
1 The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

-1. A 11 c lai m and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought.
5. All i,wners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver forrn must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. if an agunt is designated, a notarized designation of-

Age lit, signed by all of the claitnants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

7, This form must be filed no later than September lst tor the upcoming assessment ye,ir m the H[.M State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BI.M. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,

you timst quali fy for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2()11, in the proper BLM State ()ffice.)

K. For aH mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you inust record a notice iii' Intent tc, hi,Id on or before the December 31)th immediately

fulkiwing the filing of this waiver.
l). Mill and timilel sites may also be listed upon this waiver lind be waived from payment of the mdintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these stress is

i:qimed to be filed by the December _1<)th ti,lic,v:'Ing the filing ofthis waiver.

VNOZIBV 'XIN30Hd
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

*85# 'XIN30Hd
1 - d35 11§Z

301330 31*iS ZV Wle
L 4 i d 014'iyfl'81 ,-- .101:130 3141 S ZV W-]El

(Forinlxu) ' p.1·.icl)U "Ul,[1111,1, Mr 1.'.2 4) 03A13033



Limited Power of Attorney

BE IT ACKNOWLEDGED that I, Sean Caldwell with a mailing address of 5184 Lassen Ave., San
Jose, California, 95129, the "Principal", do hereby grant a limited and specific power of attorney to
Stephen OConnell of 14437 Marysville Rd. Spc#9, Camptonville, California, 95922 as my
"Attorney-in-Fact".

Said Attorney-in-Fact shall have full power and authority to undertake and perform only the
following acts on my behalf:

Agent will have only the power to sign for me in matters regarding all BLM mining claims jointly
owned by us: AMC 402304, AMC 403513, AMC 403511, AMC 424580, and AMC 421076. This
includes state tax forms, maintenance waiver forms, intent to hold and quit claim forms. This power
will cease when said claims are sold or relinquished.

The authority herein shall include such incidental acts as are reasonably required to carry out and
perform the specific authorities granted herein. My Attorney-in-Fact agrees to accept this
appointment subject to its terms, and agrees to act and perform in said fiduciary capacity consistent
with my best interest, as my Attorney-in-Fact in its discretion deems advisable.

The Attorney-in-Fact shall be able to have the authority herein beginning August 19th 2016 and end
when the act has been completed. Immediately afterwards this form shall become void. In addition,
this power of attorney shall immediately be voided upon a revocation form being authorized by the
Principal.

This power of attorney is governed by the laws in the State of California and shall be signed in the
presence of two (2) witnesses.

principars Signature f Y7-3*21>
Sean Caldwell 9)/9)16

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

I, Stephen OConnell, the attorney-in-fact, hereby accept appointment as attorney-in-fact in
accordance with the foregoing instrument.

2%=55trls signatuip=z--.~.,hf-<rips*c <2)

9/19/10

VNOZIHV 'X!1130Hd

Ltl € d 1- d35 91!Z
301330 31*15 ZV 1478

03AI3033 Electronic Forms LLC - http://eforms.org I Page 1



Affirmation by Witness 1

I, COR-( CAux,uet L ,
 witnessed the execution of this Power of Attorney by Sean

Caldwell, and I affirm that he/she appeared to me to be of sound mind, was not under duress, and
affirmed to me that he/she was aware of the nature of this Power of Attorney and signed it freely
and voluntarily.

Witness 1 Signature 00$=29(

Print Name 0016 1 6 **l*'El.L Date ~~/ 4 ~ 1(6

Affirmation by Witness 2

I, M&(x B\Up\\ ,witnessed the execution o f this Power of Attorney by Sean
Caldwell, and I affirm that he/she appeared to me to be of sound mind, was not under duress, and
affirmed to me that he/she was aware of the nature of this Power of Attorney and signed it freely
and voluntarily.

Witness 2 Signat,1* 1 11\Afk, faU~dt~

Print Name |~&& Ch\&~)4\ Date %/)AAU

VNOZIHV 'XIN30Hd

Ltl 2 d 1- dE 9181
, r '* ~ ~' W 1 1 -18

331330 -11VL o Lv ry
03AI3033

Electronic Forms LLC - http:Ueforms.org I Page 2



..

Limited Power of Attorney

BE IT ACKNOWLEDGED that I, Kane Helfrich with a mailing address of 15576 Celestial Valley
Rd, Camptonville, California, 95922, the "Principal", do hereby grant a limited and specific power
of attorney to Conreux Robben of 15576 Celestial Valley Rd., PO box 870, N.San Juan, California,
95960 as my "Attorney-in-Fact".

Said Attorney-in-Fact shall have full power and authority to undertake and perform only the
following acts on my behalf:

In all matters regarding the five (5) below listed Arizona Mining Claims including filing State
taxes, Intent to hold fonns, Maint. waiver and Quitclaim forms. Agent may sign for me as needed.
The names of these claims are: Republic Mine AMC 424580; Gold Pass#5 AMC 402304; Tres
Amigos #6 AMC 403513; Tres Amigos #3A AMC 421076; and Tres Amigos #3 AMC 403511.
power granted until claims are sold.

The authority herein shall include such incidental acts as are reasonably required to carry out and
perform the specific authorities granted herein. My Attorney-in-Fact agrees to accept this
appointment subject to its terms, and agrees to act and perform in said fiduciary capacity consistent
with my best interest, as my Attorney-in-Fact in its discretion deems advisable.

The Attorney-in-Fact shall be able to have the authority herein beginning August 22nd 2016 and
end when the act has been completed. Immediately afterwards this form shall become void. In
addition, this power of attorney shall immediately be voided upon a revocation form being
authorized by the Principal.

This power of attorney is governed by the laws in the State of California and shall be signed in the
presence of two (2) witnesses.

17 ,-O 'A . He{ 1Principal's Signature 9--1, *VUL-
Kane Helfrich

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

I, Conreux Robben, the attorney-in-fact, hereby accept appointment as attorney-in-fact in
accordance with the foregoing instrument.

- 4/ A,
Attorney-in-Fact's Signature~&-71/le LM/~644---
Conreux Robben

VNOZIHV 'XIN30Hd

Ln :1 d 1- dE 910Z
301330 31VLS Z'V W1903AI3033

Electronic Forms LLC - http://eforms.org I Page 1



Affirmation by Witness 1

I, Ae'~in Hetfc' 64 , witnessed the execution of this Power of Attorney by Kane
Helfrich, and I affirm that he/she appeared to me to be of sound mind, was not under duress, and
affirmed to me that he/she was aware of the nature of this Power of Attorney and signed it freely
and voluntarily.

Witness 1 Signature '1~1 4 ~ 4/~-

Print Name 4 e.4,1 Nefr,£:ADate B Zf- Su/6
Affirmation by Witness 2

I, Ll\ Ck- 44ek*tlk 'witnessed the execution of this Power of Attomey by Kane
Helfrich, and I affirm that he/she appeared to me to be of sound mind, was not under duress, and
affirmed to me that he/she was aware of the nature of this Power of Attorney and signed it freely
and voluntarily.

1

Witness 2 Signature 1-Lk-1Lltf 61/>{--gtf(-4 6« (1-

Print Name 0  rc,(4_\SQ Date 15 - 525-520,67

VNOZINV'XIN30Hd1:11 2 d 1- d35 919130 13 JO -1-ta l 9 7
03A1*~3~ W78
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/16/2016 01:50 PN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of E

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC40230440.000
Claim Name: GOLD PASS #5 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC402301
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ST PIERRE GARY 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT
BURGESS WAUNITA 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0120W 017 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/02/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

10/14/2010 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2228983

09/01/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2017

09/01/2016 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2016 3650806

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/07/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3449741

08/11/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

12/02/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3182185

08/19/2013 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2014

08/19/2013 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2013 2859905

08/27/2012 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2013

12/13/2012 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2012 2708250

09/01/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2424121

10/05/2010 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2011 2228983

09/01/2016 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE MISSING SIG/POA

02/10/2011 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED LILLY TINA 2290805

02/10/2011 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2290805

02/09/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

10/05/2010 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC402301-AMC402304;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME.

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/16/2016 01:50 PN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 2 of E

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC40351140.000
Claim Name: TRES AMIGOS #3 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC403502
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ST PIERRE GARY 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT
BURGESS WAUNITA 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0100N 0160W 035 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/29/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

12/03/2010 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2256441

09/01/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2017

09/01/2016 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2016 3650806

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/07/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3449741

08/11/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

12/02/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3182185

08/19/2013 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2014

08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647345

08/19/2013 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2013 2859905

08/25/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $140 2012 2415208

12/03/2010 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2011 2256441

09/01/2016 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE MISSING SIG/POA

11/29/2013 398 DOC RETURNED UNRECORDED $20;396 2920331

08/27/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2866622

08/27/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 2866622

04/22/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/03/2010 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC403502-AMC403513;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
CUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/16/201601:51 PN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 3 of E

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC40351340.000
Claim Name: TRES AMIGOS #6 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC403502
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ST PIERRE GARY 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT
BURGESS WAUNITA 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0100N 016OW 035 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/29/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

12/03/2010 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2256441

09/01/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2017

09/01/2016 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2016 3650806

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/07/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3449741

08/11/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

12/02/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3182185

08/19/2013 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2014

08/19/2013 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2013 2859905

08/27/2012 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2013

12/13/2012 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2012 2708250

09/02/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2424121

12/03/2010 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2011 2256441

09/01/2016 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE MISSING SIG/POA

04/22/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/10/2011 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED LILLY TINA 2290805

02/10/2011 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2290805

12/03/2010 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC403502-AMC403513;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
.

· EEBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME_
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 09/16/201601:51 PN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 4 of E

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42107618.180
Claim Name: TRES AMIGOS #3A Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC421076
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ST PIERRE GARY 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT
BURGESS WAUNITA 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0100N 0160W 035 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/30/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

02/04/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2734720

09/01/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2017

09/01/2016 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2016 3650806

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/07/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3449741

08/11/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

12/02/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3182185

08/19/2013 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2014

02/04/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2013;$140 2734720

08/19/2013 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2013 2859905

09/01/2016 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE MISSING SIG/POA

06/13/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/04/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC421076;

01/29/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 201300324

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



__DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
EBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/16/201601:51 PA# (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 5 of E

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42458020.660
Claim Name: REPUBLIC Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC424578
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ST PIERRE GARY 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT
BURGESS WAUNITA 669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10 YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0030N 0160W 005 NE,NW ,SW ,SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

06/04/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

08/14/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2854885

09/01/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2017

09/01/2016 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2016 3650806

08/25/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/07/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3449741

08/11/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

08/12/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2854885

12/02/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3182185

08/12/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2013;$140 2854885

09/01/2016 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE MISSING SIG/POA

12/30/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

10/17/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GRE INC 2898347

08/12/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC424578-AMC424580;

06/10/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 201302803

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3629966 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578
Agency Tracking ID: 1471219024

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/14/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid]
GOLDEN HARP AMC424579 AMC424578 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 61 of 86

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3629966
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3733748
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2016

CUSTOMER:
ORAMAY MERCER
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PLACE
LAS VEGAS,NV 89144 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424579/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/14/2016

NAME: ORAMAY MERCER
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PLACE
LAS VEGAS NV 89144 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2667 AUTH CODE: 013245
NAME ON ORAMAY MERCERCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016
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Run Date: 07/19/16 Run Time: 03:13 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3590674 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578
Agency Tracking ID: 1466612360

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 06/22/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paici]
CRYSTAL HILL AMC424578 AMC424578 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PnOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3590674
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3693853
Date of Transaction: 06/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY nOLLADAY RD
SLCAJT 84117 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424578/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/22/2016

NAME: CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY nOLLADAY RD
SLC UT 84117 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4131 AUTn CODE: 019065

NAME ON CRYSTAL SUTTONCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2016



1

Form j830-4 UNIT~TATES FORM APPROVED
(October 2013) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016

9295-78AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 402301
903501

2015-04374 4)1076
Page 1 of 3WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO: Requested By: Gary Pierre
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER

NAME: 5,5 *. E'C=/26 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
12-03-2015 10:25 AM Recording Fee $15.00

ADDRESS: 669 56. (flippoto td~ ls
CITY, STATE, ZIP : 3A.8 ; A·2 . 953*Lf

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims S
x $ 10/claim
Total due BLM $ Ov,

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 26>& 41- for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of
U £42 , in the State of ~20,1/.4

Tp RE Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

424520 REP48Le. MwE 3 % 161~1 5 26,3 - DZ"794 1 2-3 24-*
. 462364 70 )345 /7 852~14 6*5E '/9 -rl-: *-t- j 'T «

A-#1 605 SE'lf>F DE'/4 l-2.--i \Lr -4095-13 100 16IA 39
71eES Aril, 1 eDs*92-1076 3 & 100 144 35- 2£>l3 -00324 ) 2-7 -1

Hb3511 71~5 hm~60%*3 IPD 76CKI 35 - NE-7~4 50:*E4'1\ 12- b*<

-1
--

B
l.f /

1 2  .1 JUcn .-n
--71

1 -1 .rn
<

-T 1 , 1,'Tl

N U J CJ

2 44 3
:O -7

(Continued on page 2) ~ . i. 00 .'.4

6EC
Lj

RECEIPT #



2015-0= 12-03-2015 Page 2 of 3
.

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

KE FLAA/ E ALL)-phet /MARZE#, ~taes ~ a*SP f©Z;/ & 9-aD/5-*IMMT Uf + i<tioci<fi#MI 5 x 6385/·66~500
9*6* E»*84) ,) Ap**,U:E L&,r Efl (bA~aaq ov cKF~*,~ri sT zeig'9- Of Af M . umpA*-5 < DN All, (LAI« t

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (pleas~print) Current Mailing Address (please print)~t 57--, 469 4, OllovvoLA Wercib (Aunh AZ. 95344
0 >

42Auu #A BuRAE< K 5 9-41=e *-< A6 eu£

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Ckm,j sT, -Pl Swe 869 58, EL, Am* l££43 #/b 9 uma, AZ, 25364
49*uN,-rA Eut6646 58/4 4 45 About

Cg

IC CA -C
CD

XI ,

RECE'---JP -1 473 -r-1 ' ' 17741 v p jd
CD th, -rl
Z ,1

--

b On

5 . The undersigned testifies that on the date of Su,061 ) 16 , 2< wall monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each comer monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 38304, page 2)



2015-0- 12-03-2015 Page 3 of 3

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

1 here)* certify un(ieppfnalty of perjury under the laws of the State of /4*-f 26)-4 that the
furetding~statern**s Srq tdle and correct:
'. l~J v £64-L I A /

A P JUK3]4/0 /1-,1 Au Mr E- >,-9 4 6»- r •-tz/ Date: /2 - F -722 / f-
0' (Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIB 66*ND SWO,~N TO-before me, this _ ,~_~__ day of ~~ C € rn 126 r 20 | 5

A T (*gnat#re of Amant)
Title:

1 ALYSSA VILLAFANA 6
My Commission Expires: C 7- 4 - / Lo 

/*1 voTAI~= ARIZONA,

2016

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date o f the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) o f this a ffidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on*r beGe Dkember 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. ED 4-r-1 44

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with tdij or al~other.Affidavit
o f assessment work. 1 ' 0r --J 1 r/

3> 2.-
4-6

13
CContinued on page 4) 0 W Form ~30-4, page 3)
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0 -

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3449741
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3549228
Date of Transaction: 12/08/2015

CUSTOMER:
GARY ST PIERRE
669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10
YUMA,AZ 85364-2629 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL-5 - n/a - 50.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC424580/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: 12/03/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/07/2015
CHECK NO: 3347

NAME: ST PIERRE, GARY E
669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10
YUMA AZ 85364-2629 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



7--*D STATES' ' Am 64 0 130 1
Form 3830-2 DEPARTN---- OF THE INTERIOR 903€61
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATfGY OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 929572
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,2£>$5_ and ending on September 1,20 / 6
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1, '26 /4-
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice o f intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived froin payment oftlie maintenance fee, and thal a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S,C. 1212 and 18 U.S,C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result jn a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

11*i_O 24* & 5- A » aff HT)235K 4
2 . 7265 Amj (86 5 *6 Ane * *61513
3 . IZE- FLA AL, 12 Amelb 424520
4. 18!a A /M j 66 S R R *te, » 4 1 ( 0765 ./bas Aft 860 5 3 ble-* 1103> 91 f

-U7. ZE
08. r. 1

9.

50 15 AUG 25 
P10. 3>

I 
C

rivr 1r.4The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are: A r-- C) LU -1

64*4 56- P ~~~ YA 13 z . 0 -„7
--

i &142 F. : V' FV (Owner's Name - Please Print) ~~- COwner's Signature)
649 54:>. 2-Lin=z>An 6049 16 AZ. 58364

(State)(Owner's Mailing Address) 4-J (City) (Zip Code)

60.441·u *'nl ''u . 862~UI~655 44 < Il_ /9 3#,-
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's~ature)

6 A /he A- 4, AP~ 01-) 6
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)4-L -9-%3 --------------------------------------

ENTERED SEP 10 2015 N*j c. Heo#
(Owner's Name - Please Print) ~4(OvvnedSignakr4./J~D.c~i

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



4 ,

. 1, i

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) -0 (St*) 22(Zip Code)

rn :»-
2 5 -/1

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Si*ture) Lv , ],_J
Crl m

5'3 ..{'.--
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) N (5@e) i r*ip Code)

CD

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department~agenc~f the nited States any
false, fctitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fi11 in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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.. ~|| ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 10,2015

AZ CA NM National

Cust CLAIMANT CLAIMANT CLAIMANT Total

BURGESS WAUNITA
669 S CLIFFORD WAY# 10
YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 5 2 1 8
ST PIERRE GARY
669 S CLIFFORD WAY# 10
YUMA, AZ 85364-2629 5 2 1 8

Page 1



1 1

2014-03704
Page 1 of 2 4x95-78Requested By: Gary St Pierre
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDERWhen Recorded Return Document to:

+ GAR.h STS Pke#RE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY , AZ
11-25-2014 09:34 AM Recording Fee $15.00Abc, vs„ CiL, FR~*5 '6~98 */61

84*A ; 81. 25364 90 330 j
40350*

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone (36/) 582- 7723 92/076

E-mall address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 2014

1. State of Arizona, County of 2/0 PAL ss BLM 0-7
C',3

2.1 (Name) GARd ST, %4 6RRE Date ill tle ~1
Stamp 1

3, Reside at (Address) 54,776 /05 AGovE r- -

70 77 1(d:A So, CLi FF©vas (*)Atf */ 6 V Jilli
0 W

City .gll/vt4 County t_~/0, A- _
0

state,42 zip *536 4 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown In Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining daim(s). The work and improvements were mad,  by and at the ~
expense of the owner(s) of said dairn(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, Hre situated in the

(optional) Mining District; 6,4 'FA z County, Arizona.

Li CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECAMC COUNTY RECORDER
ne NUMBER DATA (lf available)No. 42*35)0 IA

1 4~ MEpuBLBeR,< 2013 - 02794
 3 9 /6 LO S

2 462364 GC>Lb i>*55*5 )'6'f(D'= SE //Y 7 0 1 2.0 17
lkES ax 160<3 403513 *u Se 440* DE '/4 IDA) 16\0 35

4 421676 -nes A-m IGes
* BA 26*3 -6032 1/ IDA) 16kl 35

5 6\639// TtesHt/3 RE//4 05 A,6/Al /61\1 )6/ 333
6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Eige I of 2

~NTERE~
~ DEC 0 4 2014 ~
BY: - ~B-*,



2014-03704 11-25-2014 Page 2 of 2

' AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

73
ZE

BLM
Date rn

i Stamp

El 
DIC -2 P 2:50

CD

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates startiniat 12 old-ock noon on September 1,20 /4/ and ending at 120'clock noon on

September 1,20 / 5-at least $ WB MM- dollars wo,th of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all. wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not Induding the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and Improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: REFLAA ALL 0*4)6*5, £5~ZACE S/605,

A~ 14)6** 12>/MA·(M< Swc b WAS#d,7-5

9. Dated: //-2*.-/4 SignaturC~ ..,~0»)'~E,Le

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO b fore me, a Notary Public, this (gl_* day of ANNMANO 1 LA

By: CAF fj&.#t~~«j~~_5fvyf dPEA CLAUDIA L SLATON

Notary Public 012rh'Q Notary Public - State c Arizona
YUMACOUK"Y

My Commission Expires &(Y,1 6€t a©\ 6 \USY My Commiss,on Expires Apill 28,2016

No. of Claims: 5- x $10 6<675,99;

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 33>/ e Init. ~251- c~~
Arizona Stati ONIce
www . az. blm . aov Receipt 'Ro.. 3l3559 *57-

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form Is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

State of Arizona )esCounty of La Paz)v
IS 4 I La Paz, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the

I, Shelly D. Baker. Recorder in and for the County of
< ~~~ 1 1 fomgoing attached copy, consisting of *_ 9484// 1 J ia a true and correct copy of the document recorded
~|~ This certification valid only if printed in purple ink.

m my office as Recording No.,10/5/ -3 7. 0_54 __,

Witness my hand and official seal this date:-2/z-15- - 20/
Shelly D. Baker, County RecorderRy,..C--2.·';'~~m:zL:a=--+ , :.rv

1
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'' Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior ~ N T E Fi C ~
Bureau of Land Management ~ DEC 0 4 2014 ~eceipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE By:_2.-~4~=i

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3182185
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3275203
Date of Transaction: 12/03/2014

CUSTOMER:
GARY ST PIERRE
669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10
YUMA,AZ 85364-2629 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL (5) - nia - 50 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC424580/$50.00

TOTAL: $50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 50.00 POSTMARKED: 12/01/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/02/2014
CHECK NO: 3316

NAME: ST PIERRE, GARY E
669 S CLIFFORD WAY # 10
YUMA AZ 85364-2629 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

12/3/14
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, M
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 35 55

- '1 ZZ=.
When Recorded Return Document to : Ci
GRE Inc. rn =Z

BL \1 - . <ZZ2091 E . Murrav Holladav Rd . # 22E [),tte -
, r 1

Salt Lake c-' iny . UT 84 1 1.7 - I- #

- - 71fian i p
30 73

4 EJU *,1/AL *v (_(Ll'.'-a + \A~444 6) __3
0 Check here if this is a change of address 3.f .-Telephone : 385 - 218 - 2138 J 491\T 1/0 f C. 20

E-mail Address hsherman Sgoldrushexpeditions.com

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site (s) listed below for the calendar year 2016, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one).Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.Mill or tunnel sites.

0
0

 O
la

Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year
BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 424578 Crystal Hill 2013 - 02793 3N 1 -7W 11

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

Form: 3IC Flli)
Rei ised J.111.20<)6~INTE RE~ Page I of.3

1,3~ NOV 1 7 2014 ~
By:_IL__ R**'4- .



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM -13 SM '
Date
Stamp 0"1 z

N3
29

O
rri 

r.n

CD
Z
3> N

1. State of Arizona, County of LA Paz

2.1 (Name) Daniel Jones

3. Reside at (Address) 2091 E. Murray Holiday Rd. #22E

City Salt Lake City County Salt Lake State UT Zip 84117 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owners name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Terry and Klint Mowrer

PO Box 8871 Kalispell, MT 21933

5. Dated:2116241_ Signature: ~ -,-+0~~

No. of Claims: / x $10 = (* / '55-2 %9.
Bureau of Land Management Check No: 06@·l 9 ~ Init. (-AC4'Arizona State Office
-.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 3/OPDS'-

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Person Request'ng: Daniel =0„~,;GRE I

RETURN TO: 4 - 1 LJI; 1

GRE Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E
Salt Lake City, UT 84117

This Area For Recorder's Use Only

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: Maintenance Fee Payment Form

JPHS

2014

r, 1
- CD

>C -
1\0 1

3IJ ./
t»J
CD L.J

..

> 2'0

rhis page intended as a
COVER SHEET

4-3
(Pi:RSIJANT TO Government code 427361.61 \P < r

~NTEF:En .18 4
NOV 1 7 in:A ~ /vi Al,J r

: 1

BY: - 2 n :lige.0
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I . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3168808
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3261517
Date of Transaction: 11/14/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE

1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM PYMNT (1) 2016 / - n/a - 155.00
MONEY RECEIVED NOI (1) 2016
CASES : AMC424578/$ 155 . 00 F D Mor~d ~ WHI-

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/12/2014
CHECK NO: 002191

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

c¥ Llfep TI'te \N{Lo $* Fb#* ·, SLe~W k. tf M(F»Ct- UPLY ., 71ff ** Nud. /G
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a ~bortion
of the official electronic record contained therein . h... i :Ju
4 fk h 24-e~k,Re_ 3%5--11% -;13 8 ,&*F-*t *9 n,r3 f-

-*t Mle r.» 842 2,0 IA; 5163- ALe- b)up· ,~-0/PM - F

11/14/14
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EXPEDITIONS
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Attn: Cashier
CD

EFE One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004



, Ah C lovs, 1
i,·i"1 IX'(1..
11,11}c ?1 )1.' 1 [,\1111)%1\11>1 93377 C

D I : i . \ 14 1 M I · \ I c ) 1 ·» l i l l i X I E R I ( ) R 4 ,5905-
Ill '1<1..\13()1· 1 .\Nl) 11.\\.\(lilli<X 1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR 96,6116
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Reillitler Nmile GRE Inc.

\Ialling Addre,~ 2091 E. Murray Holladay Rd. #22E

('it>. State. /ip: Salt Lake City, UT 84117

~~ ('heck here ifthiN is ., chang,e of 1clcirc*:
FOR < ()l  N n RE(j)1(1)1<!{'A L,+F

vn ,,1 cl,ilin+;ite. 6
4 51 41) per Claim,hitc

I ntal citie 191 \1 S 930.00

I hc iii.Himui.incc fee ina> bc paid b> C,bli. illick. 111<,11,> 01(ki. Bil['Cal, 01 I dild Mittl,12.11}Crit (131 \1 ) 1,(Clillith!
t,el,4,0i| :1CCO,1111, or CIL·di[ c.it'll (VIS,\. ,\Ilici-|c,111 1 \pIC,S. |)INC(,Lu. fil' %LihIC,(Iii'd), PailliC,11,, ilill,| lic· Icmitted
to the Iii.:41 Ki.,te c)tiTLe Nliel'C >0111- J,11111 or vie' 1, reci,Ided ,titi| recelicd ,)11 or hcli,re »eptilliber I Il the
p:nment i. Ilial|Cil. tile l'11\L·|l)[')C 11111'4 he p~~un,Iked b> a hon,·i lide de||\Cl'I ,C['#kg m or belore sepicinber i
.Iikl recei\cd.il thi· pr,Nk·, Hl \1 91:it,y c fltice Nithi,1 14' c,1|cl,iL~Id.1>0,ittert|le due d,,Ic P:,-flikill, 11),li ,ilwlk
,#Nk l~> te.|c~~11(we 11,11},2 .1 Crcl|it .:trt|. \ ciinti)Icte 11·,tilist 01 1 11 NI '<t;lte i )ilici. \\i{11 1|le|l .|l~~11~C\>C> '11}ll Pil~)llc
numberf L,in be 11'und .11 http., H,&4 1,1111 di'\

2. HIC 111,illitC!1,11KC jeC |c)r thei'£,i|t~,ifing d,lillic,)/hitC{>, 1,ipptics [c) thi.1.Ch.11,.'111 >C.11  2015

CLUM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

Crystal Hill AMC#424578

Golden Gate AMC#423772

Dangie _ AMC#415914

Nellie Meda AMC#429582

Silver Pheasant AMC#426117

Brooklyn AMC#426116

71 4,/ .co

Fri -16
E_-_.bES ._ *41 30
N< 

-Arn

30 -·17
1 I.e .1 ·.el),tr:1[e ·.liel·1101' ,ic|,11|1011:11 l.'1,11111.ill' 111111(\, w'i:il Ii,Inl|,ci·\ ind .1,lim,alit 11.ilile··,,1,11EJ<i<Irc ~~~:. ~~~1m~

a"PNe EiTE RFE"~ 8/: --7177:-3o m
AUG 1 5 2014 ~

HY:_1__-S*,1- RECEIPT #
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433171
9,6905
9 B61/6

NOTICE OF !MTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAINS/SITES 0//\A/ben Recorded Return Document to: 
I S. 1
-0GRE Inc.

2091 E. Murra*Holladay Rd . #22E- BLM 0 /
m Al r>'ac r -1-/ ) g ["d ]33

,77
Salt-Lake City, 1 JT 84117 | 4:rainp ri) .

- -+ A3>LA .._
i <30 -0 1 .1 mN 00

'J Check here if this is a change of address.Telephone: 385-218-2138 0 ,-1
-nZhsherman@goldrushexpeditions.com > FJ- . 3

0 :71
1 CNe) intend to nold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar yea 2.011 .ind I (Wa) have Aled or willSle a Notice of Intent to Hold In the county where,he claim (s) is located.-.Eason tor h}ing a Notice of inrent zo Hcld instead of an assessment woik 61jr (check one)

10 
6 h

j>5 Maintenance fae was paid to maintain claim(s) during dia assessment :ear.Mill nr ikinnel sites.
Cidimisj .vas ocama aunng me current assessment year*Livi nas cieierred assessment '.vock (aliacil copv oi decision gra ins claferment: or pending fn.titioti or, le,ermeni  including daie pet~ton was filed/,

It 
11 AMC COUNV~RECORDERi Line ~ NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME PNP | RNG -/  1AA i* (!f nimil-wn,

424578
1 1423772 Golden Gate ~
s ~ 415914

i 429582 Nellie Meda ~/

3 426117 1 Silver Phea~t

3 , 426116 ~ Brooklyn ~

-) rm: i '-·;  1  --  fri ; 0Bo f.cea r~v-2. N T- E Fe --~ T , ...i,AA .... 2004

Le- D.©ou 6 2014
i.- --- BY)-
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IVOTICE OF IN TENTION TO HOLD MiNiNG CLAirviSSITES
Page 2

ijLM
Ditle 73 ...Z -0

0*5taillp m 0/.

BL M A 
~

E
l

Z C52 Gl >.4 50
-

> Ld C50

63 
73 

I rt.ri
0 '11) CD
Z Z- SJ

1. State of Arizona, County of La Paz O m

2. 1 <Name) Corey Shuman
3. Reside at (Address) 2091 E. Murray Holladav Rd. #22E

City Salt Lake City County Salt Lake State UT Zip 84117 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age. that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 Dertaininq to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's mime and address (ii not shown in items 1-3 above). Crystal Hill is owned bv Terry and Klint

Mowrer of 44660 S. Ave. 42 E. Space 12 Salome, AZ 85348
'1 -

s. Dated: 08-OY- /¢ Signature: ~' ( -

No. of Claims: r $10= --
Bureau of Land Management rh.·.1.• No- ~hzArizona State Office V AAVW&.' I

6- U 1 p / : ·1 C ; • ,
/

For BLM UHbA:Yfily

Form: j'ICF! 10
':ed jan. 2,„4)6

Paac 2 :. f 2

11:"3 form is available from Ine Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral !:9sources -:, 93 reprodused.



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MiNING CLAirvisisiTES
pag, 2

BLki z -

BLM ADate A aStat np Z Gri '42%

1-J > L.12ARIZONA
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I: 20
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0:-n

1 State of Arizona, County of La Paz

2.1 (Name) Corey Shuman
3. Reside at (Address) 2091 E. Murray Holladay Rd. #22E

City Salt Lake City County Salt Lake State UT Zip 84117 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 Dertaininq to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States. are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owiter's riame and address (li ncit show,-, in Items 1-3 abov e). Dangie is owned bv Cynthia Unglesbee

of 196 E. Main Street Westminster. MD 21157
S. Dated:0608-/* Sjgnature: ('~~-- - -----~

No. of Claims: x 310
3ureau of Land Management r-'1.,BL- No: In~.*-Arizona State Office ~4_. -VWA

0 -....:-. \ f... ...
-Il-----#-..--AUL *·tv.. «

For SLM Use 04/9

Form: MCF110
i. :sed jan, 2006

. -.ge 2 of 2

s form is available :rorn (he .'Arizona De,:artment ··:f :~ines 6 IVI}neral Rgsources 2 - 3 :eproduced.



-NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLU MINiNG CLAiMS/SiTES
98ge 2

CO
-0 1--rBLM 5 ,= --6

Date m > 1>
Stamp E S A- C.n

--1
W .t>

---1

RECEIVED29 U 1-9
N CD
0 -n
Z -77
3, r.2 cD

O m

1. State of Arizona, County of La Paz

2. i (Name) Corey Shuman
3. Reside at (Address) 2091 E. Murray Holladav Rd. #22E

city Salt Lake Citv County Salt Lake State UT zip 84117 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 Dertaining to the Aling of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name atid address (lf not shown in Herns 1-0 above). Golden Gate is owned by Carl McCIead

106 7th Ave. SW Beach City. OH 44608
%. n.le€-.6.~-68-14 Dinnohirn ·

//
\

No. of Claims: X $1
Bureau of Land Management //
2Arizona State Office ,--**b . ... - 1#/1

1:LL<1¥lin i rt,•.,

For BLINrefe Only
/

Fi,i·ni: MCI·-1 10
n ised j.in..fl)06

.... icrm ts available Irom uie Arizona Department o; Mines & Mineral R2sources - eprodi,zed.



NOTICE OF INTEN FION TO HOLD MINING CLAirviS/SITES
page 2

BLM 2*m
Date 04,7m 3-»Stamp 3 Jil t,Al

-* , AmCDUm
30 -1

-0 
1 .s,AiOCJ

- -7-

ij Ag -13
77

1.State of Arizona, County of La Paz

2.1 (Name) Corey Shuman
3. Reside at (Address) 2091 E. Murrav Holladav Rd. #22E

City Salt Lake City County Salt Lake State UT Zip 84117 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice. subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States. are true and correct according to the best of rny knowledge, information and belief.

-6. uwrier s naine at id address (lf not shown in Items i-J above).

5. DS*.  3 2-68-11 Ctinn.sh wAi·

--3
No. of Claims: x 5 10 ==

Bureau of Land Management r:»,4- Xi,~- initArizona State Office &dVVt. . ,„...

/
-L L Lt p L 1 4/ 1-7. .

/

For BLM Use Only ~

71,rm: i'~iCF110
r. ised jan. 2006

31;'s torm is available from {he Arizona Department ci Mines & Mineral Resources r se reprodured.



Person Requesting:Corey Shumar-IIE Inc.

RETURN TO:

GRE Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E

Salt Lake City, UT 84117

This Area For Recorder's Use Only

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: Maintenance Fee Payment Form

Dear BLM Recorder,

Please find enclosed the annual assessment paperwork for 6 claim(s). I
understand there is a fee for recording each of these documents. I have
enclosed a check and a money order addressed to the BLM with the documents.
The money order is f6r the Silver Pheasant Claim included in the paperwork.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the documents to be
returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.
r---

- 1C) .=0
.I>

le fri /\1 23Sincerely, 2< _ c.,~rn
CD

50
GRE Accounting N 00

- .0 111 ~
Accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com C) - mZ .. mwww. goldrushexpeditions.com 3, AJ ~~

This page intended as a 0 m

COVER SHEET
(PURSUANT TO Government code §27361.6)



N TE FEE LBA
Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior ~ AUG 1 5 2014 1
01

Bureau of Land Management BY:_1___fL *~ UReceipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3101152

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3192705
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE

1 1 . 00 AUTH NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM PYMNT (6) 2015 / - ~a - 930 . 00
MONEY RECEIVED NOI (6) 2014
CASES: AMC424578/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 775.00 POSTMARKED: 08/11/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/13/2014
CHECK NO: 002037

NAME GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

2 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 08/11/2014
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/13/2014

CHECK NO: 21929086462
NAME: CLOPTON, LISA

3478 CATCLAW DR
PMB 228
ABILENE TX 79606 US

REMARKS

8/14/14



Page 2 of 2

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/14/14
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MON 11 AUG 2014PM

--ZI#
Salt Lake City UT 845 55-

I EXPEDITIONS --------- +-*
1011 E. Mil]IRAY HULLADAY 1111, STE. iZE 52¤ZIS--

E OFFICE

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 8411?

Arizon# BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenjx, AZ 85004
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, U =ZIED STATES 5-¥9\ 14 114576
DEPAR'I M OF THE INTERIOR 42\076Form 3810·2

(September 201(}) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

AE MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO . 1004-0114
Expires: August 31, 2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 'Z-ly*_ and ending on September 1,2daz
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fuwer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and nwinlained on Federal lands in the

I Inited States of America or, September 1, 2£114-. 903902,3. The undersigned have perfonned the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that hy
filing this form, an affidavit ofassessment work must be recorded by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver,

·LThe undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U,S,C, 28 (for those claims in their first
assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition inust be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and
thal a notice o f intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing ofthis waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 1 J.S.C. 1212 and 18 U S.( . 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or
Irmiclillent dccumelli with the Bureau of Land Management may resilit in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. l'he mining claims, mill or itinnel sites for which this waiver from payinent of the maintenance fees is requested are:
CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

i BAL.A f* 9#6- Ame- #-48 2-364 4
ARID * 9 635, i

4 71%35 4/91605 % 3 -A 4.Ale» 42( 076
5 R~Spu€ Lie /14 ( pE Amid * 42,4596
6.

7 a =

BLM A83 Fl 3~
E S -U Po9 1./.)'

3>
/ 4-\ 30 3 rn

I he owner(s) (clailri:ints) oilbcubove mining claims and sites are:J3
»J 1 -C  - -E i 6*.fe-E -

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)669 5 , al,»2>,49 6» NI.- fl>
(Street or P. O. Box)

5*Pl,A _&2#__ 95-32 q-(City) (State) (Zip Code)
R-4-------------------1-----

WAufMA- Ru.eSS« Ldi«t, Vt 13£-4-1-
(Owner's Nume - Please Pririt) (()wner's; Sigiu11Wre)

5* m e AS AEr>us
(Strett or P.O. Bi,r)

(( ity) (hhuc) Clip 0 'de)

(()wner's Ni,ine - I'le,ise I'rii,1) (( )wner's Signamre)

INTERE~
1.5/i·:.t or i (). 130\) tlyfn ,< <4 . s:P c , AN A a

(('ity) I.Z.'IC) clip (fude) 0/1 * 62 W11 quinited <inpage 2) BY~--4-- - r---w
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(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P O. Box) (City) , (State) {'Zip Code)

Title 18 1 J,S,C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or

agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
7J r,-CD
ZE 2 5

INSTRUCTIONS CD·cr -C

1. This certification is made linder the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code,rmld the ~gulatiggs thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830) E g ,·-430
1 The clatinant(s) must fill in the dates in p.tragrapli 1 fur the beginnini: and ending of the assessment year for whicli this»hiver iajoughto g

3, The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 fur the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is slight. - .Lim

1 411 claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management ( BLM) sdrial numbers must be listed for the mining claim©viill sit~ and ttlf~El sites for

whicli the waiver is sought. N Tlm
003

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and theit addresses must be given. 0 N 7-7

6.~ - This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designitted agent, in original form. I fan agent is designi@Rt; a nofirized  ilasignation of -

agent, signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 
P O 65

7. This form must be filed no later than September lst fur the upcoming assessment year in the HI-.M State Office where the min~g clail& or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,

yow must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September l, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must recc,rd an ailidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately folloWing the

filing ofthis waiver. For all other mining claiin, or sites waived, yoti must record a ill)tice ot ilitent ti, hold on or before the Deceinber 31)th immediately

fulluwing the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maltitenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

ti·il,m i·il In be hled by the December .10111 19)11 t~wing ilie filing ot tlit., waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Form ix;() ? 1:1'!.2)(('.111111/101,:11 7./.T i)



t
Sorm 3830-5a UNITED STATES(June 1012)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEREFill
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME!* 4-FIC- f YA 75-75 ~

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: Lee Mercer

Mailing Address: 10720 Moon Flower Arbor Place
g Z

City, State, Zip: Las Vegas NV 89144 
3

ZO II JUL 18

N=O
020

[3 Check here if this is a change of address. 3 --
FOR COUNTY RgORDSR'stl*E

~ u 00LAJ 1 1

No. of clai@a c 3
Total due BLM $--1 4;15.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year 2014

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
(See Instructions on Page 2)

Golden Harp AMC424579 20 15.00

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

» 0=001/-«
(Continued on page 2)

3 irt ;u_p, (,1 S- - .-_f itt L__-,
i



, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3080548
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3171802
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
LEE MERCER
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PL
LAS VEGAS,NV 89144-4285 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADDITIONAL1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a - 15.00MAINT FEESRECEIVED
CASES: AMC424579/$15.00

TOTAL: $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/18/2014

NAME: MERCER, LEE
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PL
LAS VEGAS NV 89144-4285 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0260 AUTH CODE: 803593
NAME ON

CARD: ORA MAY MERCER

EXPIRES: 12/2016
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/18/2014



Run Date: 06/19/14 Run Time: 03:52 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
012-Aynt, 7 /Yl *BDER.

CBS Receipt: 3055922 Printed For Lead File # AMC424578

Agency Tracking ID: 1555792393

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 06/13/2014 Total Amount Paid: $140.00

~ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLDEN HARP AMC424579 AMC424578 1 $140.00 -1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



- Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3055922
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3146784
Date of Transaction: 06/13/2014

CUSTOMER:
ORAMAY MERCER
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PLACE
LAS VEGAS,NV 89144

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 140.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424579/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/13/2014

NAME: ORAMAY MERCER
10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PLACE
LAS VEGAS NV 89144

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0260 AUTH CODE: 368672
NAME ON ORAMAY MERCERCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 6/19/2014



Porm 3830-5
(june 2012) UNITED STATES

"~AU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR »c Lj,-4- 5-7 gLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: *€ inc. „ ~ f:..
2

Mailing Address: *61 1 6. Hurnij tolladay Yd.
 n ' 3 833

.I) 'll

City, Stare,Zip: SLC, \)7 8611n , .D ,\ rl
-

6 17 ' i.i:,i
~ Check here if this is a change of address. -.3 ».) ·~1

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE p

No. of claims/sires B
x $140 per claim/sitf
Total due BLMS ~ 2/

1, The maintenance fee may be paid by cash. check- money order. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account. or credit card (VISA, American Express. Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedro the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before Seprember Iand received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complere listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year'2014.
'

j.M.::* 21+:At]Y.*&.4]~»SS]*CLRIK,f/SWSTE~ANFEEFELEAL.':1*'9x,~.94.-,6.,Blijok~~.....49..~.~dBLMS ER,M~~0224-6~-Li.445+6\\ R\« . , Avy© 424 572

GZO \6en Harp

AUG 29 256 ~
RY. A1~12 9 2013 W

Use a separate sheet for additional claimiske names. serial numbers. and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2 1 -



INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used IO satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under theprovisions of 43 U.S .C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28 f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3834). Since local and State lawsmay vary: you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws andrequirements are smisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims only. To pay the maintenance fed for lode miningclaims. mill sites or tunnel sites, use Form 3630-5.
3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM,
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.
5. List all mining claim names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim if the BLM has notified you what the serialnumber is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number for each claim lisred. List the acreage foreach claim and the amount due based on the acreage. See the chart below for amounts due.
6. The maintenance fee for placer mining claims is paid for every 20 acres of the claim or portion thereof. When making amaintenance fee payment for your placer claim, you should make your payment in accordance with the following chart:

·6*%4{fS**j#Sty*ffs# 4~.:~f*aw*~ii€**suit *- 2
.:I -·1.E~· ~'.:I.*: I , TA ,:. 55:,&5_·1 ,·,-: FLS,67f'-,I.'.f„..:2*:~Zcfi

< = 20 acres $140
> 20 acres but < = 40 acres $280
> 40 acres but < = 60 acres $420

> 60 acres but < = 80 acres $560
> 80 acres but < = 100 acres $700 J '11

:3
> 100 acres but < = 120 acres $840 r~2 1 '9 rii 53

·- n 7> 120 acres but < = 140 acres $980 
.
 4..- ··. rn

> 140 acres but < = 160 acres $1.120 - Cr

O 1 ' 1-4
> 160 acres Contact the BLM 1C-) , .3 =Legend: > means greater than. < means less than. - means equal zo 'j A7. The name and current mailing addresses of the Derson paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top of the form, If »~this is a change of address for a claimant that should aiso be noted.

S. If needed. un additional sheer can be used to continue listing claim names. BLM serial numbers. acres in claim, payment due orthe name and current mailing address o f additional claimants.
9. If paying by credit card: you must complete the following credit card information on page 4: (a) exact name on the fact of thecredit card; (b) amounr paid; ic) type of card; Cd) credit card number; (e, expiration date ofthe card, and (f) telephone number.You must also sign page 4 to show authorization to charge the  credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require thar you be furnished with the following informacion in connecrion with th:information requested by this form
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection ofthe information requemed by this form.PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the informarion you provide to record the annual maintenance fee payment for theclaims listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S,C, 28fand 43 CFR Dart 3834.ROUTINE USES: Tne BLM will only disclose this informalion in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c j,EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disciosure of the requesred information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28fand43 CFR par. 3834 for daimants paying the annual maintenance fet. Tne use ofthis specific form witen paying the mainrenanc.fee is optional. However. when paymg the maintenance fee. iris the requested information on·this form tnat is required To Desubmitted along with the fee. Failure m submit all the required information wili delay the BI.M's processing ofthe information,and may preclude the BLM' s acceptance ofthe maintenance fee payment which may resull in forfeiture of the mining claim(  s )by the claimant.

(Continued on pagc 33 ( Form 3830-54 page 2)
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:Ciz-9 mc.

1 BLM7,04 E. MUrray \Ac Hoday Pri Date 133

S,LC  OT 8411~1 ~ Stamp CD--
in T -4 213

..... U'T'l
110
..1, 40 Check here if this is a chance of address. $ ../1Telephone: 285- lIB -121 23%3 ~ 1 1,n>·J

E-mail Address 
C I j fl

I.-'-3

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
M~ Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
U BLM has deferred assessment work (allach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordefermeni including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

i NA CryS*\ \H \\ 30 \lw \\
2 NA- 2.€ *D\\C, BN 1 le\A 6
3

4

5

6

T

8

9

10

Form: PICI£110
Revised Jan_2006

J jJ~ Pape 1 ofl



NOTICE OF INTENTION TOTIOLD MINING CLAiMS/SiTES
page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp -

I I ."-

I crl

' 4-J
'0

1. State of Arizona, County of La f(XZ.
2. I (Name) c Je¢;9\ Ca Shi, rn an
3. Reside at (Address) 206l 1 6 . Il~nnkj \46\\adCAH 26\ .
city541+ Lage- Ci·KA County #411- l-~Rstate UT zip 8471-1 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the~United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (lf not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated: 6·-7 * (65 sgr,a#,rLA,«»0*oc_

No. of Claims: X$
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No:
www. az. bim.gov · Receipt No.:

For BLM~*01;i~

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



4

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:
Gr#-6 -snc· BLM90qi E. Au¥ rcAJ Hol LaADLY ?c Daie ·~ ! 4 -l"/36 LC, 0-T 234 i t74 Stamp - 4-

r·i 1 . ''., 5 TO
I ,-, rn

.10
0 Check here if this is a chanae of address. „ nt

Telephone: 806 - 21 F~ - 7-13 A ' :71
3 10

E-mail Address 10 On
,  7'' ''i-11 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 . and I (We) have filed or  willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.

Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0. Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
« Mill or tunnel sites.

~4 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
0 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

i NA Bolden \\arp 9 5 \3,4 -790
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan.2006

Page I of2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

~'1 co
... I.

I ~ 5 30
'lk & 67

1. State of Arizona, County of 90\no~
2.1(Name) Jeg,56 Ca Shurna,n
3. Reside at (Address) 214\ C . KUPY-t« \r'ro\\(18(kj Fd. i

citysclit [A ¥-€ Cit-\1 countygalt-L¥eltate Ur Zip *~4 l\7 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of thd United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: €. 8 < 3 signaturL-)'2'<iS) ~<-

No. of Claims: x
Bureau of Land Management Check No: t.Arizona State Office

Psz~rWo-*- ~
For BLM~Use'6nly

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



-Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2854885
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2940669
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2013

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM1 3.00 -n/a - 102.00LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC424578/$34.00, AMC424579/
$34.00, AMC424580/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM2 3.00 -n/a - 45.00PROCESSING FEE $15
CASES: AMC424578/$15.00, AMC424579/
$15.00, AMC424580/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT3 3.00 -n/a - 420.00FEE $140
CASES: AMC424578/$140.00, AMC424579/
$140.00, AMC424580/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE

4 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (3) 2014 / -n/a - 470.00
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424578/$420.00 ~ ~ TEE)~

AAUG 49 , 1013 ~ TOTAL: $987.00
RY·

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 987.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
11 11 11 1

,

http://cbs.blm.gov/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/13



-Receipt Page 2 0 f 2

TYPE:||CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:|~08/14/2013 |
NAME: SHUMAN, COREY T

2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4131 AUTH CODE: 029793
NAME ON COREY T SHUMANCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2014

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

3
http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/13



Page 1 of 1

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
~424578 |424580

Action Data:
Action Code: |682 Lookup

Action Remark: 2014
Action Date: 08/12/2013
Receipt Nr: 2854885
Add ~ Delete ~

[AMC4245781 - [Lode] - 682 - 2014;$140
[AMC4245791 - [Lociel - 682 - 2014;$140
[AMC4245801 - [Lodel - 682 - 2014;$140

Total Amount Processed : $420.00

Update Action Data:
Action Code: Lookup

Action Remark:
Action Date:
Receipt Nr:

Update

8/29/2013



8/7/2013

~~ RIEE SH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Three Annual Assessments(s)

Dear Arizona BLM,

Please find enclosed Three Annual Assessments(s). I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. 1 have enclosed a credit card slip with my credit card information forthe fees. Please
apply the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents. 3--

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.
Ul

Sincerely,
C.D.166« wor# 66-4 , 7r 

1
-

Karly Worwood

RECE

Internal Operations Specialist, GRE, Inc. : , 'A
kworwood@goldrushexpeditions.com ?'-7

CD .}www.goldrushexpeditions.com

1 111



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

l ili 1111 'll lili I lli II I'lll ill 1111111 li li 11 1
Box Number= AZ15037

Claim Begin-End: AMC424578-AMC424580

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillilillilll'llililillill 111'll AZ15037-2 AMC424574-AMC425094



4E PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOFI=
1_DREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENt-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 02/26/2014 11:34 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872,017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM -*MC424579 -20.660
Claim Name: GOLDEN HARP Lead File Numbef
Commodity : AMC424578
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00

Name & Address Int Rel

MERCER ORAMAY 10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PL LAS VEGAS, NV 89144-4285 CLAIMANT

MERCER LEE 10720 MOON FLOWER ARBOR PL LAS VEGAS, NV 89144-4285 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 00405 0130W 007 NE YUMA FO YUMA
14 00405 0130W 008 NW YUMA FO YUMA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

06/04/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

08/14/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2854885

08/12/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2854885

08/12/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANC 2013;$140 2854885

12/30/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/02/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GRE INC 1 2923156

12/02/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GRE INC 2923156

08/12/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC424578-AMC424580;

06/07/2013 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 201316545

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MI~ CLAIM STATUS REPO~
DATA MTP Checked by AUG 28 2013< 6
ENTERED #6 2 8 2013 p GEO Checked by AUG 28 2013~8
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 49-4-6-75/ thru AMC 43(-15*b
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES
# .3> LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ los. 00
# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 = $ gcn o o
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ 6/,-2-0, 63(9
# MILL SITE Overage (+) $
# TUNNELSITE ,

 3614 /KAJ $
Shortage (

#21*' Ofher Fees $ fc)-0.00

TOTAL $ 9/-7,00
TOTAL CLAIM ACREAGE?
# OF LOCATORS?

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [A] Yes [ i>41 No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 3/V R i3 60 sEE lC
T q ~ R l J 00 SEC 8- 17
T ,3,d R /60 60 SEC 5-
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER [ ]

A,'c,.1 551

CO
C/aimant acknowledges that portions of the fo//owing claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINA'7~DJUDICATION ** ********10*#*************

DATE in/36 ~13 INITIALS
C L-)



2013- 02805
Page 1 of 2
Requested 89: (~sh
SHELLY D BAKER,~8~>ER -
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF-LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
06-10-2013 09:24 AM Recording Fee $10.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CRYSTAL HILL 0-
2 r-

BLM -- ' ,,-/ 7 r.-
--

(D =lode mining claim has been located by Date Fl
71Stamp
--

GRE INC whose current mailing >4 - :71

-·.- - 1 , -rl
address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117 ./.--

 --C , (23

CD 1- 0

The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is situated in LA PAZ

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 750 feet in a

NORTH direction to the NORTH end line and 750 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SOUTH end line.

This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township 3N ,
Range 17W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW & SW 14 OF SECTION
11 T3N R17W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional b
information C->
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED SOUTH 51° 22
MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 11,846 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT --

MONUMENT LOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 36 T4N R17W

DATED ANDBOSTE© on rB-grepnd this 4TH day of June, 2013.

4518

LOCATOR (~--/~ £*71~L--

Form MCF100



1/- 4 , r) -_ ) 1 _ _ * ~' ~1, FT).ix,1,I (--)) 1

/r.-0..-C t)

I_
if 1 J

rA

Cl /-//-\ il

/'.

1- 1" - 000 feet A
1. The above map depicts the (*« \4\\ mining claim, which is located in Section (s) 1LL"1 .if) 1,1 \)

N , Range \1 Vj , Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian, 'Nl~ 311(3301« 5' ~,t;~~~7,)i) FS#

VOM A County, Arizona. 7 *1" \~10014* With blud i :**5< f cj., ~n~
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:

TheYearindHnd distances in degrhes and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
4-5-f.d- 23-5 /1 >) <s-INS:·Y¢/f\>S~lf'#err' 37,/SN, 1
FMountaing· AZ' Sca!9:1"=0?no"~1 3251~42 1,nf;59.11V11.'10<79 'trtrt'n~<i-#A,2~//7 0 '4 f-<-5 4.~7jl~A ~r.~ 4)~' t~ -,/,7 -jA, \C f , --



2013-16545 MININC~LAIM
06/07/2013 03:58:09 PM Pages: 2 Fees $10.00Requested By:GRE INC
Recorded By: laguilar
Robyn Stallworth Pouquette County Recorder, Yuma County AZ

~111 I+99 :br'*N?~'16'11'K' A 141\1,1*< p;'L'*, 11

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
IT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLDEN HARP - 1 -2 F
- f-

BLM ''3 -'.-
lode mining claim has been located by Date cn tri

Stamp -: - 2
GREINC whose current mailing - :9 , rl

A11 1-2
address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC. UT 84117 J

{50 11.: i.-175

1, .,IJ

The general course of this claim is WEST TO EAST and it is situated in YUMA
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feet in a
WEST direction to the WEST end line and 1200 feet in a EAST direction to the EAST end line.

This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8, Township 4S ,
Range 13W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 7 & NW
14 OF SECTION 8 T43 R13W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

A

information
CO

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED SOUTH 2° 11 --

MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 2,267 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT ..0

LOCATED AT THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 7 T45 R13W
C-1DATED AND P ont ound this 4th day of June , 2013.

LOCATOR (s) 4.-n_ -:D

j
Form MCF100



V\ -'lle.J ~D)(~~c*PilfS/6~4 1v & 9 4
tn r r \>~ L~~~i,»~-Of~**401~tjf%'S, *

/ ri
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet 6 4 \.-
1. The above map depicts the (holden kip*F mining claim. which is located in section (s) ~ r,4

~ 14 A _, Township H S , Range I 3 \/4 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, vu< 2103,~~ ·/ /1iii
1 NuMA County, Arizona.
~ 2. The type ofcomer and location monuments used areas follows: 1 11" WO,jlr~ Alt#Plue L 2 ~t 1 0- 3644,

3. The Uarings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map. .1, / */*j'.h/'af~ Sh JJV'AZYM001978_X_GOLDENHARP.it5' Scale: 1"=0.160Mi 258Mt ASF't.'1 Mi=6.241",1-cm=101Mk i r-/ 7 . < '\ )



2013-02203% Page 1 of 2 I-
Requested By:~ush
SHELLY D BAKER, 1-KRDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
06-10-2013 09:24 AM Recording Fee $10.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the REPUBLIC
BLM

lode mining claim has been located by Date -7 ' 2
Stamp CD :>

8 3 42GRE INC whose current mailing r-7  7!3
1--

Daddress is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117 b.3 j

··73 1
- 31

-·.J
The general course of this claim is WEST TO EAST and it is situated in LA PAZ

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 750 feet in a
WEST direction to the WEST end line and 750 feet in a EAST direction to the EAST end line.

This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 5, Township 3N ,
Range 16W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW & NE & SW & SE % OF
SECTION 5 T3N R16W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional 32>
information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED SOUTH 50° 48 CD

MINUTES 1 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3,943 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT
LOCATED AT THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 5 T3N R16W

DATED AND ~STE[~ on the'Or6Nnd this 4TH day of June, 2013. 3 7
(2,

LOCATOR (s)\ /<:3*:~_~,4,fs**pt/~ CD

Form MCF100
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jl Scale : 1" = 2000 feet A
1. The above map depicts the «~0-pl J~ki~f £, mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

6 , Township IS _ Al , Range |lo W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, 21

~,6 ..1, County, Arizona. tu

2. The wpe of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 1*2'W#$1**s 44%1ud ~~-

34 AM 
P

pe 7 
1~4\ao,#04* me\A\AROS od--eark forne,r MDM10~enHea;hanA line.

3. Thebearingdnd distances in degrhes and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map. 2 ; - .4.t, 4 : --I + 0, ...irr/.lf
Unt\]SJ:121 s,gs*--f

. -/



RUN TIME: 12:40 PM RUN DATE: 08/28/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 003ON 016OW 005, 14 003ON 016OW 999, 14 003ON 017OW 011, 14 003ON 017OW 999, 14 00405 013OW 007, 14 00405 013OW 008, 14 00405 013OW 999

Commodity

Commodity Txt

Pending Org

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:39 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 08/28/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ 
Page 1 of 1

GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 025502

Total Case Acres: 24,600.000

Casetvne Case Disn 14 003ON 017OW Sect Sur TvD Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
231106 AUTHORIZED 011 FF PART NWSW,32SW;



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH RANGE 16 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
R< 1,«C-jof 2 '.2 18 OF-Fck-v i 1' ·2,/7/1 j59

LA PAZ COUNTV STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
). FIELD F. LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

AND ACQUIRED LANDS

4 3 3. INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
(6291 M.NAL .Ri€...u'll

~.7'568 ... N. T . SE.' -2.'ll-

f~ 57?37. S,d 077~92
.--

~, V- N-

7 8 9 10 11 12
(631,
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3
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35
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*4;116 9-ENT T __119SCALE in :Mons ACAD
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Rel,r u (h: =r-1 4 'er ~Mcd :.ri,y ;.  **



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
kITI//.110.*. ·'··r:.7 v  18 3;~101/_-'< 1 _E.] ·2/7/·949

L . r. , ·rvI -/V#.1 STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
2 .:'. LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YUMA COUNTV STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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